9:00

11:45

2:30

5:15

8:00

9:00

11:45

2:30

5:15

8:00

9:00

11:45

2:30

5:15

8:00

10:00

2017 SUMMER CLASSIC
BOISE, ID JULY 7-10

Hosted hy the Boise Capitals, Boise Senators, Centennial Cannons & Mt. View Toros
Thursday, July 6, 2017

Capital High School

Borah High School

Centennial High School

Mt. View High School

TV Stars

CDA Lumbermen

Boise Gems

Black Wave

ish Springs Bandits

Centennial Cannons

Rocky Mtn. Avalanche

Reno Athletics

TV Stars

Sierra Sun Devils

Wood River Wranglers

Perth Heat Colts

Spanish Springs Bandits

Gillette Rough Riders

Belgrade Bandits

Mt. View Toros

Pocatello Runnin Rebels

Sierra Sun Devils

White Wave

Perth Heat Colts

Rocky Mtn. Avalanche

Gillette Rough Riders

Belgrade Bandits

Boise Gems

BK Barrons

Pocatello Runnin Rebels

Wood River Wranglers

Mid-Valley Pawsox

Withnell Dodgers

CDA Lumbermen

Idaho Cubs

North Valley Pawsox

Michaels Toyota

Boise Capitals

White Wave

Boise Senators

Withnell Dodgers

Centennial Cannons

North Valley Pawsox

Mt. View Toros

Friday,

July 7, 2017

Capital High School

Borah High School

Centennial High School

Mt. View High School

Black Wave

Mid-Valley Pawsox

Gillette Rough Riders

TV Stars

Boise Gems

Pocatello Runnin Rebels

Sierra Sundevils

Michaels Toyota

Wood River Wranglers

Boise Capitals

Withnell Dodgers

Boise Senators

North Valley Pawsox

White Wave

Spanish Springs Bandits

Mt. View Toros

Reno Athletics TV Stars CDA Lumbermen Mid-Valley Pawsox White Wave Sierra Sun Devils BK Barrons Michaels Toyota
Black Wave Rocky Mtn. Avalanche CDA Lumbermen Pocatello Runnin Rebels ||ldaho Cubs Wood River Wranglers Spanish Springs Bandits [BK Barrons
Perth Heat Colts Boise Capitals Belgrade Bandits Boise Senators Idaho Cubs Centennial Cannons Reno Athletics Mt. View Toros

Saturday, July 8, 2017

Capital High School

Borah High School

Centennial High School

Mt. View High School

Boise Gems Idaho Cubs BK Barrons Black Wave Perth Heat Colts North Valley Pawsox Withnell Dodgers Spanish Springs Bandits
Belgrade Bandits Boise Capitals Black Wave Boise Sentors Gillette Rough Riders Centennial Cannons Reno Athletics Wood River Wranglers
Idaho Cubs Rocky Mtn. Avalanche White Wave Michaels Toyota Boise Gems Perth Heat Colts Reno Athletics Withnell Dodgers
North Valley Pawsox Rocky Mtn. Avalanche Belgrade Bandits Michaels Toyota BK Barrons Mid-Valley Pawsox Pocatello Runnin Rebels [TV Stars

Sierra Sun Devils

Boise Capitals

CDA Lumbermen

Boise Sentors

Mid-Valley Pawsox

Centennial Cannons

Gillette Rough Riders

Mt. View Toros

Sunday

,July 9, 2017

Capital High School

Borah High School

Centennial High School

Mt. View High School

#3 Seed #4 Seed #5 Seed I #6 Seed #1 Seed ‘ #2 Seed #7 Seed #8 Seed
SUMMER CLASSIC TEAMS
Black Wave Gillette Rough Riders Rocky Mountain Avalanche
Belgrade Bandits Idaho Cubs Reno Athletics
BK Barrons Michaels Toyota Sierra Sundevils
Boise Capitals Mid-Valley Pawsox Spanish Springs Bandits
Boise Gems Mt. View Toros Treasure Valley Stars

Boise Senators

North Valley Pawsox

White Wave

Centennial Cannons

Perth Heat Colts

Withnell Dodgers

Coeur d'Alene Lumbermen

Pocatello Runnin Rebels

Wood River Wranglers




