# 2017 SUMMER CLASSIC BOISE, ID JULY 7-10

#### Hosted by the Boise Capitals, Boise Senators, Centennial Cannons & Mt. View Toros

### Thursday, July 6, 2017

	Capital High School		Borah High School		Centennial High School		Mt. View High School	
9:00	TV Stars	CDA Lumbermen	Boise Gems	Black Wave	Spanish Springs Bandits	Centennial Cannons	Rocky Mtn. Avalanche	Reno Athletics
11:45	TV Stars	Sierra Sun Devils	Wood River Wranglers	Perth Heat Colts	Spanish Springs Bandits	Gillette Rough Riders	Belgrade Bandits	Mt. View Toros
2:30	Pocatello Runnin Rebels	Sierra Sun Devils	White Wave	Perth Heat Colts	Rocky Mtn. Avalanche	Gillette Rough Riders	Belgrade Bandits	Boise Gems
5:15	BK Barrons	Pocatello Runnin Rebels	Wood River Wranglers	Mid-Valley Pawsox	Withnell Dodgers	CDA Lumbermen	Idaho Cubs	North Valley Pawsox
8:00	Michaels Toyota	Boise Capitals	White Wave	Boise Senators	Withnell Dodgers	Centennial Cannons	North Valley Pawsox	Mt. View Toros

#### Friday, July 7, 2017

	Capital High School		Borah High School		Centennial High School		Mt. View High School	
9:00	Black Wave	Mid-Valley Pawsox	Gillette Rough Riders	TV Stars	Boise Gems	Pocatello Runnin Rebels	Sierra Sundevils	Michaels Toyota
11:45	Wood River Wranglers	Boise Capitals	Withnell Dodgers	Boise Senators	North Valley Pawsox	White Wave	Spanish Springs Bandits	Mt. View Toros
2:30	Reno Athletics	TV Stars	CDA Lumbermen	Mid-Valley Pawsox	White Wave	Sierra Sun Devils	BK Barrons	Michaels Toyota
5:15	Black Wave	Rocky Mtn. Avalanche	CDA Lumbermen	Pocatello Runnin Rebels	Idaho Cubs	Wood River Wranglers	Spanish Springs Bandits	BK Barrons
8:00	Perth Heat Colts	Boise Capitals	Belgrade Bandits	Boise Senators	Idaho Cubs	Centennial Cannons	Reno Athletics	Mt. View Toros

### Saturday, July 8, 2017

	Capital High School		Borah High School		Centennial High School		Mt. View High School	
9:00	Boise Gems	Idaho Cubs	BK Barrons	Black Wave	Perth Heat Colts	North Valley Pawsox	Withnell Dodgers	Spanish Springs Bandits
11:45	Belgrade Bandits	Boise Capitals	Black Wave	Boise Sentors	Gillette Rough Riders	Centennial Cannons	Reno Athletics	Wood River Wranglers
2:30	Idaho Cubs	Rocky Mtn. Avalanche	White Wave	Michaels Toyota	Boise Gems	Perth Heat Colts	Reno Athletics	Withnell Dodgers
5:15	North Valley Pawsox	Rocky Mtn. Avalanche	Belgrade Bandits	Michaels Toyota	BK Barrons	Mid-Valley Pawsox	Pocatello Runnin Rebels	TV Stars
8:00	Sierra Sun Devils	Boise Capitals	CDA Lumbermen	Boise Sentors	Mid-Valley Pawsox	Centennial Cannons	Gillette Rough Riders	Mt. View Toros

## **Sunday, July 9, 2017**

	Capital High School		Borah High School		Centennial High School		Mt. View High School	
10:00	#3 Seed	#4 Seed	#5 Seed	#6 Seed	#1 Seed	#2 Seed	#7 Seed	#8 Seed

SUMMER CLASSIC TEAMS						
Black Wave	Gillette Rough Riders	Rocky Mountain Avalanche				
Belgrade Bandits	Idaho Cubs	Reno Athletics				
BK Barrons	Michaels Toyota	Sierra Sundevils				
Boise Capitals	Mid-Valley Pawsox	Spanish Springs Bandits				
Boise Gems	Mt. View Toros	Treasure Valley Stars				
Boise Senators	North Valley Pawsox	White Wave				
Centennial Cannons	Perth Heat Colts	Withnell Dodgers				
Coeur d'Alene Lumbermen	Pocatello Runnin Rebels	Wood River Wranglers				